Office		<u>~</u> . ~~
	09-23-2005 Patent and	OF COMMER Trademark
ET03-002 9/5	) (1914) (1811 1919) (11)) BRIBA (1911 1814) ISBNA 1814) BRIBA 1814 (1814)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	103087600 original documents or cop	v thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(	(ies):
CHUN SHIAH, BOR-DOOU RONG, SH	I-HUEI LIU Name: Etron Technology, Inc.	
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached	Internal Address:	
tadisonal name(e) of conveying party(co) according		
	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance	No. 6, Technology Road V	
X Assignment Merger	Science Based Industrial Park City: Hsin-Chu Zip:	
	Country Taiwan ROC	
Security Agreement Change of	Name	
other		
Other		
D. C. D. OFFIDE		<b>.</b> — ,
Execution Date: 9/5/05	Additional name & address attached?	Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s):	
If this document is being filed together w	rith a new application, the execution date of the application is	s: 9/5/05
A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	3. <u>210100</u>
	<u> </u>	
	nal numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom con		
	respondence 6. Total no. of applications and patents i	involved::
concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total no. of applications and patents i	involved::
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>		involved::
concerning document should be mailed:		involved::
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>		involved::
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	involved::
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de	posit acct.
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033	posit acct.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de	posit acct.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying left)	posit acct.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY 2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying left)	posit acct.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY 2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by the page i	posit acct. B by deposit ac
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY 2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying left)	posit acct. B by deposit ac
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY 2  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  ZIP: 12603  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying III)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	posit acct. B by deposit ac
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY 2  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document  STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing information	posit acct. B by deposit ac
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY 2  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document  STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  ZIP: 12603  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying III)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	posit acct. B by deposit ac
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY 2  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document  STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN Name of Person Signing  5 ECORPER 00000268 190033 11227847	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing information	posit acct. B by deposit ac
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY 2  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document  STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to de  8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information and the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing information	posit acct. B by deposit acc

PATENT REEL: 017002 FRAME: 0699

ET03-002	For X U.S. and/or Foreign Rights  For X Application or U.S. Patent  By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
CHUN SHIAH Type or print name of ASSIGNOR #89, Aly 122, Ln 648, Address Ming-Hu Road, Hsinchy, Taiwan, ROC Pepublicof Nationality	BOR-DOOU RONG  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  Lave 49 Miny Shen St.  Address  Chupe;  Taiwan R.O.C. Republic of Chinay Nationality
SHI-HUEI LIU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  No. 32, Zihciang 7th Street, Address  Thubei City, Hsinchu County 30264  Taiwan, R.O.C., Papulous II Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to  ASSIGNEE:  Etron Technology, Inc. No. 6, Technology Road V Science Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	China
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)  x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interpossessions  (check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	rest for the United States and its territorial  In rights are also to be assigned)
n and to any and all improvements which are  A Dynamic Input Setup/Hold Time Improve	

PATENT REEL: 017002 FRAME: 0700

x		date herewith
$\Box$	<ul><li>(a) U.S. patent application executed on even</li><li>(b) U.S. patent application executed on</li></ul>	
Ц	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
	(d) U.S. patent no(also check (e) if t	issued foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a forei	ign country, including the right to clam priority
ont		d for said invention by the above application or any ereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
vill	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign be made or entered into which would conflict wi	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or th this assignment.
nay or p epr and	inent facts and documents relating to said inverse known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and proceeding related thereto and will prompt	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ntion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation by execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue
nay	be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp	·
۷V	vitness whereof, I / We have signed this  1 by 1 b	ooses thereof.  of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
۷V	VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this タルんから (Date	ooses thereof.
۷V	VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this タルんから (Date	ooses thereof.  of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  Chun Shirk Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
VA	VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this タルんから (Date	ooses thereof.  of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  Chun Shirk Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)  Bor - Doon Rong  Shir huer Line
N W	VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 95 fs (Date RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	ooses thereof.  of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  Chun Shirk Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)  Bor - Doon Rong  Shir huer Line

and which is found in

**RECORDED: 09/15/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017002 FRAME: 0701